TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUREAU INTERNATIONAL DE MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES		02/26/2005	ORGANIZATION EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF BELGIUM:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUREAU INTERNATIONAL DE MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES	
Street Address:	Case Postale 116 Rue de Lausanne 78	
City:	Geneve 21 CH-1211	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	UNE ASSOCIATION DE BIENFAISANCE QUI N'A PAS DE BUT ECONOMIQUE:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290906	DOCTORS WITHOUT BORDERS
Registration Number:	1156743	MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES
Registration Number:	2066252	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0903

OP \$90.00 ZZ909

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn Rahbar
Signature:	/rr/
Date:	03/10/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=BIBI_ASM#page1.tif source=BIBI_ASM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of the 26 day of family 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between BUREAU INTERNATIONAL DE MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES, a Belgian Association having its registered office at: 39, rue de la Tourelle B-1040 BRUXELLES (Belgium), represented by Marine Buissonnière in his capacity as Secretary, and BUREAU INTERNATIONAL DE MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES (the "Assignee"), a Swiss Association, having its registered office at: Rue de Lausanne 78, CP 116, 1211 GENEVE 21 (Switzerland) represented by Marine Buissonnière in his capacity as Secretary.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the Trademarks (as defined herein);

WHEREAS, Assignor has preserved all the rights to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Trademarks; ar 1

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous to be entitled to conduct any lawful action is the event that any infringement of the Trademarks has occurred prior to the execution of the Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,

- l. Assignor assigns to Assignce who accepts the full and entire ownershi: without any restriction in the trademarks listed on Schedulc A hereto, together with the good fill of Assignor's business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, all common-law rights related thereto, all causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or violations of the foregoing, and the right to bring any proceeding at the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency for cancellation, opposition or otherwise in connection with such trademarks (the foregoing, collectively, the "Trademarks"). Consequently, assignce is subrogated to assignor with respect to all rights and obligations in said trademarks and more particularly the right on conduct any lawful action in the event of any infringement of said Trademarks prior to the execution of the present agreement
- 2. The assignment is granted for a consideration of 1 6. Execution of the present agreement represents a full discharge.
- 3. Costs for recordal of the present assignment are at assignee's charge. Assignee hereby accepts to bear these costs.
- 4. Any individual holding an executed original of the present agreement authorized to request its recordal with the national Offices.

076029-0001-08339-NY03.2411864.1

03/01/05 10 : 8 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to b. duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

BUREAU INTERNATIONAL DE MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES (Belgium)

Name: Marine Buissonniere Title: General Secretary

Date: 2/02/2

BUREAU INTERNATIONAL DE MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES (Switzerland)

Name Marine Buissonniere

Title: General Secretary Date:

\$ 102 12005

SCHEDULE A

.∉ MARK	INTERNATIONAL CLASS, GOODS/SERVICES
DOCTORS WITHOUT BORDERS Reg. No. 2,290,906	(IC 42) charitable services, namely, providing emergency medical relief and assisting victims of disasters and conflicts worldwice and promoting public awareness of populations at risk.
MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES Reg. No. 1,156,743	(IC 42) medicine and surgical services
DESIGN	(IC 39) transport by air, rail, boat, bus, ship, ferry and barge; packaging articles for transportation; warehouse storage; storage in general, namely, of food, medical, chirurgical, and veterinary products; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings for transportation; transportation of passengers by act, rail, boat, bus, ship, ferry and barge; ambulance transport; rescue services and salvaging of imperiled property.
Reg. No. 2,066,252	(IC 041) educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, conferences, and workshops in the medical, chirurg cal or veterinary fields, and in the field of salvaging and rescue operations; training in the use and/or operation of equipment sed in salvaging and rescue operations and of medical, chirurgical, veterinary equipments used in salvaging and rescue operations; providing facilities for sporting and recreational activities.
	(IC 042) hotels; medical care and assistance; veterinary care and assistance; restaurants; services provided by rest homes and convalescent homes; child care services; nurseries and day care centers; engineering; non-building construction and drafting and engineering consultancy services; geological and oil prospecting; prospecting, namely, oil well logging and testing; material testing; medical and chirurgical research; chemical, dental, medical and other door optical laboratories; printing services; computer programming for others; escorting of passengers by air, rail, boat, bus, ship, ferry, and barge.

076029-0001-08339-NY03.2411864.1

RECORDED: 03/10/2005

03/01/05 IC: R AM